

## Raspadskaya Coal Company establishes cooperation with China

**19 June 2023** - Raspadskaya Coal Company (RCC) and the International Engineering Company of China Coal Science and Engineering Corporation (CCTEG) have entered into a cooperation agreement involving joint research, development and implementation of coal mining projects. Both coal companies have extensive experience in mining, sinking, coal seam degassing and geological exploration. In accordance with the provisions of the agreement, their long-term cooperation has been established.

Representatives of the PRC company will assist RUK in comprehensive modernization of the enterprises, assist in design, construction and equipment of mines, open-pit mines and coal preparation plants. They will use CCTEG's experience in designing intelligent systems and equipment in their work.

The delegation from China visited Raspadskaya mine in Mezhdurechensk. The Chinese experts visited the control room and then went down into the active longwall. The mine management introduced the guests to the technological processes, main characteristics and production opportunities. Of particular interest to the representatives of the Chinese company were the digital projects that are being implemented in the mines of Raspadskaya Coal Company.

An agreement on mutually beneficial cooperation was signed by Ye Yong, General Director of an international engineering company of the Chinese Coal Science and Engineering Corporation and Vladimir Melnichenko, General Director of Raspadskaya Coal Company.

CCTEG Corporation is a major Chinese R&D and technology enterprise that has been on the market for about 60 years. It specializes in the development of technologies in the field of geological safety and high-performance coal mining, equipment and mechanical engineering. It is a strategic partner of more than 50 companies worldwide.

## About the Company

Raspadskaya Group comprises eight underground mines, two open-pit mines, three enrichment plants, one underground mine and one underground mine in the Kemerovo Region and the Tyva Republic of Russia.

For more information www.raspadskaya.ru, https://t.me/raspadskaya\_ru or:

Raspadskaya Press center Olga Scherbakova Тел.: +7 (3843) 99-78-92 +7-960-908-01-72 Olga.Scherbakova2@evraz.com